HOUSE COMMITTEE ON TRANSPORTATION

1987

Chairperson - Representative Rex Crowell

Vice-Chairperson -~ Representative Larry Wilbert

Members:

Rep. Herman Dillon - Ranking Minority Member

Rep. Joan Adam

Rep. Nancy Brown

Rep. Kent Campbell

Rep. Jeff Freeman

Rep. Delbert Gross

Rep. Richard Harper

Rep. Norman Justice

Rep. Jack Lacey

Rep. Charles Laird

Rep. Bob Mead

Rep. Max Moomaw

Rep. Jim Russell

Rep. Don Sallee

Rep. Eugene Shore

Rep. Marvin Smith

Rep. Vince Snowbarger

Rep. Dennis Spaniol

Rep. John Sutter
Staff:

Bruce Kinzie - Office of the Revisor of Statutes

Hank Avila - Legislative Research Department

Donna Mulligan - Committee Secretary

Room Phone

431-N

446-N

273-W
281-wW
181-w
284-W
174-w
281-W
425-S
279-W
278-W
279-W
174-W
170-w
279-W
171-w
446-N
112-s
446-N
156-E

272-W

7656

7677

7649
7699
7692
7665
7644
7691
7679
7694
7690
7689
7644
7659
7689
7684
7677
7686
7677
7670

7650

5291
7250

7656



1987
ATTENDANCE :
HOUSE TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE

G

]

.\\‘“J i

/ :
/

v

E

/

1
E

s

/|E

iV

o7

=

K=

%

AVAAVAY

Avival4

VIAE

A/ 17
%A

Je=

Fl/ /| E

rPe-£

=/ AT

T

7
7T A1)
ANV

4]“//1

A

El/|/ /e
A /el

AT/

ANANA AN/ LE

% =

R

A

£r-£

NN AN

[

A VA4

NAR /W VAT

AN A

NN AN WA /] E

9/-£

Fl/

4-<

71V

AV /L

1..%/\. nﬂ!

A~

VAANe W/ TEV/T/T

NN AN A

= g

A NEW e/ VY

LN/

c-

Va /1 //V/ |/ V///z

£

LvlmJNo 7

S A A NN A A AT A

A=

NI AN Al T AAANY

%

AN NN VT AN

1V A NAA LA

€77

A VARANArAVAR

NN ANNAN AN A /Y

L/~

W AL A W TV

NEL /WY

/,/.\

L)~z

Sl TAT A TA AN A v

A

e/ ~ <

X =2

Ay AAE

// // v/ /// £/Pl/_z/E"'

R ot

AR

NAY N NAAN AN A e

1=

-7

A7 T N7 T A AT AN TET

7 = 72

eV I/ /T T AV

[/

f////f/////

AN ANAN N AANNATANNN T AT T

62/

A NASA] s

Al NANA A7

A/ NN AN AT ANV A

=S

A1/

/ 1/

W

Cz°-/

A VK

//1/"/'1//£’ /jv/ [N/ 7

er-/

AT

A A/

A AE A/ VTV TV

AN AN ANAST

ani

NAN ATV AN AAEETT X

S/~

A AE T AT A AN /7T

AN NN eV AN AT

A AN VALY

LA A

NAANNAN T/ UA A7

N AAT AN VT AN/

V/

AN/ 1/

v/

4

AN Ae A/ Y

v

/

Rep. Crowell
Rep. Wilbert
Rep. Dillon

Rep. Adam

Rep. Brown

Rep. K. Campbell|-/| /| /|

Rep Freeman
Rep. Gross

Rep. Harper

Rep. Justice

Rep. Lacey

Laird "

Rep. Mead

Rep. Moomaw

Rep.

Russell-
Sallee

Rep.

Rep.

Rep. Shore
Rep. Smith

Rep. Snowbarger

Rep. Spaniol
Rep. Sutter

7




BILL NUMBER

HEARING SCHEDULE AND INDEX

DESCRIPTION

SB- 29

SB- 44

SB- 55 -

SB-102 -

SB-109 -

SB-115

SB-170 -

SB-184 -
SB-189 -
SB-192 -

SB-193 -

SB-297 -

5B~-298 -

SB-311 -
SB-380 -
SB-395 -
HB-2026

HB-2101

HB-2138

HB-2143

HB-2149

HB-2163

HB-2189

HB-2191

HB-2192

- Registration of city and county motor

vehicles.
Traffic rules for intersections.

Motor vehicle registration; waiver
of late penalty. ’

Handicapped parking, definition,
personalized plates.

Creating vehicle identification
number fee fund.

Prohibiting the brokering of motor
vehicles.

LP motor fuel tax; municipally owned
vehicles used for law enforcement.

Kansas rail passenger preservation act.
Jay Dillingham memorial highway.
Motor vehicles, sun screening devices.

Requiring bonding for certain violators
of traffic infractions.

LP-gas motor fuel tax, advance payment.

Service to handicapped at self-service
motor-vehicle fuel pumps.

Junkyards, certificate of compliance.

Clinging to moving vehicle, traffic
infraction.

An act concerning speed limits on highways.

Bonding requirements motor vehicle
dealers and brokers.

Providing license plates to surviving
spouses of former prisoners of war.

Designating portion of U.S. highway 73
as Amelia Earhart memorial highway;
concerning designation of Lewis and
Clark expedition route.

Railroad grade crossings, school buses.

Class C drivers' licenses, farm truck
tractor, exemption.

Kansas Elderly and handicapped trans-
portation assistance act.

Turnpike interchange, Sedgwick county.

Providing special overweight permit for

transporting certain agricultural products.

Allowing movement of vehicles loaded with
two combine headers on interstate.

DATE OF

HEARING

3/16/87

3/16/87

3/16/87

3/17/87

3/17/87

3/30/87

3/18/87
3/17/87
3/16/87

3/23/87

3/18/87

3/18/87

3/23/87
3/26/87
4/10/87
1/20/87

1/27/87

2/05/87

2/09/87

2/16/87

2/09/87

2/12/87

2/11/87

2/16/87

2/16/87

DISCUSSION AND

ACTION

3/17/87 BP

3/26/87 BP

3/17/87 BPA

3/30/87 BPA

3/26/87 BP

3/30/87

3/26/87 BP

Later reref.

3/17/87 BPA

Later reref.

3/26/87 BpaA

3/26/87 Bp

3/26/87 BP

3/26/87 BPA

3/31/87 BPA

4/10/87
4/08/87 BPA
2/19/87

87
ANA
3/02/87 BP
3/02/87 BPA

3/02/87
3/03/87

SASTAY

A A

3/04/87 BPA

3/04/87 BP



STATUS OF BILLS - Page 1

BILL NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

SB-29
SB-44

SB-55

SB-102

SB-109

SB-115

SB-170

SB-184

SB-189

SB-192

SB-193

SB-297

SB-298

SB-311

SB-380

SB~-395

HB-2026

HB-2101

HB-2138

HB-2143

HB-2149

HB-2163

HB-2189

HB-2191

Registration of city and county motor vehicles.
Traffic rules for intersections.

Motor vehicle registration, waiver of late
penalty.

Handicapped parking, definition, personalized
plates.

Creating vehicle identification number fee fund.

Prohibiting the brokering of motor wvehicles.

LP motor fuel tax; municipally owned vehicles
used for law enforcement.

Kansas rail passenger preservation act.

Jay Dillingham Memorial Highway

Motor vehicles, sun screening devices.

Requiring bonding for certain violators of
traffic infractions.
LP-gas motor fuel tax, advance payment.

Service to handicapped at self service motor
vehicle -fuel pumps.
Junkyards, certificate of compliance.

Clinging to moving vehicle, traffic

infraction.
An act concerning speed limits on highways.

Bonding requirements motor vehicle dealers
and brokers.

Providing license plates for surviving spouses
of former prisoners of war.

Designating portion of U.S. highway 73 as
Amelia Earhart memorial highway; concerning

designation of Lewis and Clark expedition route.

Railroad grade crossings, school buses.

Class C drivers' licenses, farm truck

tractor, exemption

Kansas elderly and handicapped transportation
assistance act.

Turnpike Interchange, Sedgwick county.

Providing special overweight permit for trans-
porting certain agricultural products.

: GOVERNOR
STATUS SIGNED

4/02/87
4/15/87
4/03/87
5/14/87
4/11/87

House Trans.

Comm. Tabled

House Trans.

Comm.

House Trans.

Comm. Rereferred

House Trans.

Comm. Rereferred
5/08/87
4/11/87
4/16/87
4/17/87
4/17/87

House Trans.

Comm.
5/12/87

House Trans.

Comm. Tabled

Senate T & U

Comm.
4/02/87

House Trans.

Comm. Tabled

House Trans.

Comm.

House Trans.

Comm. Tabled
5/13/87

House Trans.

Comm.



STATUS OF BILLS - Page 2

BILL NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

HB-2192
HB-2203
HB-2204
HB-2236
HB-2238

HB-2239

HB-2242
HB-2244
HB-2248
HB-2285
HB-2298
HB-2302
HB-2303
HB-2306
HB-2315
HB-2316
HB-2318
HB-2325
HB-2367

HB-2378

HB-2399

Allowing movement of vehicles loaded with two
combine headers on interstate.

Motor vehicles, disclosure of -leased or rented
vehicle.

Requiring spare tire to be same on certain
vehicles.

Liability of owner of vehicle for passing
school bus.

Jay Dillingham Memorial highway

Railroads, right-of-way, abandonment.

Motor vehicles, noticé of reexamination.
Restricted drivers' licenses, school
activities. :

Motor vehicles, vintage license plates.

Road and bridge contract, filing of paper work.
Contract carriers, rate schedules.

Motorized bicycles, drivers' licenses.

Creating lien for removal of certain vehicles.
Highway bonds, public or private sale.

Order to attend drivers' training school for

traffic offense.

Motor vehicles, first offense, driver training,
records confidential.

Drivers' licenses, photograph file.
Motor fuel tax increase.
Kansas rail passenger preservation act.

Construction of expressways, highways and
bridges; issuance of bonds; increase in
fuel taxes.

Motor vehicle registration, decals.

GOVERNOR
STATUS SIGNED
4/17/87
Senate

T & U Comm.

House Trans.
Comm.

Died in
Senate

House Trans.
Comm.

4/16/87

House Trans.
Comm.

House Trans.
Comm.

House Trans.
Comm.

House Trans.
Comm.

House Trans.
Comm.

Senate T & U
Comm.

House Trans.
Comm.

Senate T & U
Commn.

House Trans.
Comm.

House Trans.
Comm.

House Trans.
Comm.

House Trans.
Comm.

House Trans.
Comm.

House Trans.

Comm.

Senate T & U
Comm.



STATUS OF

BILL NUMBER

BILLS - Page 3

DESCRIPTION

HB-2414 -

HB-2457 -
HB-2458 -

HB-2459 -

HB-2465 -
HB-2491 -

HB-2492 -
HB-2494 -

HB-2496 -

HB-2513 -
HB-2522 -
HB-2523 -
HB-2524 -
HB-2525 -

HB-2526 -

HB-2572 -
HB-2576 -
HB-2596 -

HB-2600 -

HCR-5011-

HR-6028 -

Sale of products by blind persons within
right of way of state highway.

Salesmen's licenses, expiration date.
Certificate of titles, fee increase.

Collection of certain motor vehicle fees,
account.

Port authorities, powers and duties.
Motor fuel, ethyl alcohol incentive fund.

Motor vehicles, failure to register.

Motor vehicles, equipment.

Inattentive driving, traffic infraction.
Disposition of certain fines for vehicular
size and weight violations.

Motor carrier operators interstate, 21 years

of age.

Prohibiting auxiliary driving lamps.

Motor vehicles, odometers, repairing or

replacing.

Requiring certain motor vehicles to have
two license plates.

Liens for providing wrecker or towing service.

Drivers' nonresident drivers in

state.

licenses,

Speed limit on nonurbanized interstate
highways.

Indexing motor vehicle registration fees
and drivers' license fees.

Commercial motor carriers, regulation by
Kansas highway patrol, motor carrier
inspection stations.

Urging CongreSs not to use federal highway
funds to reduce the federal debt.

Opposing the merger of Union Pacific and
MKT Railroads.

- GOVERNOR
STATUS SIGNED
House Trans.
Comm.
5/14/87
4/15/87
House Trans.
Comm.
4/21/87
5/15/87
House Trans.
Comm.

House Trans.
Comm. Tabled

Died in House

Senate T & U
Comm.
House Trans.
Comm.
House Trans.
Comm.
House Trans.
Comm.

Died in House

House Trans.
Comm.

House Trans.
Comm.

House Trans.

Comm.

Passed House
Senate

4/17/87

4/24/87

&



