



	Room	Phone
Chairperson - Representative Rex Crowell	431-N	7656
Vice-Chairperson - Representative Larry Wilbert	446-N	7677
Members:		
Rep. Herman Dillon - Ranking Minority Member	273-W	7649
Rep. Joan Adam	281-W	7699
Rep. Nancy Brown	181-W	7692
Rep. Kent Campbell	284-W	7665
Rep. Jeff Freeman	174-W	7644
Rep. Delbert Gross	281-W	7691
Rep. Richard Harper	425-S	7679
Rep. Norman Justice	279-W	7694
Rep. Jack Lacey	278-W	7690
Rep. Charles Laird	279-W	7689
Rep. Bob Mead	174-W	7644
Rep. Max Moomaw	170-W	7659
Rep. Jim Russell	279-W	7689
Rep. Don Sallee	171-W	7684
Rep. Eugene Shore	446-N	7677
Rep. Marvin Smith	112-S	7686
Rep. Vince Snowbarger	446-N	7677
Rep. Dennis Spaniol	156-E	7670
Rep. John Sutter	272-W	7650
Staff:		
Bruce Kinzie - Office of the Revisor of Statutes	420-S	5291
Hank Avila - Legislative Research Department	545-N	7250
Donna Mulligan - Committee Secretary	431-N	7656

1987 ATTENDANCE

HOUSE TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE

	•														- 11 - 13							1																1															
		1-15	1-20	1-23	1-87	1-39	181	2-5	2-9	2-11	2-12	2-16	0/0	8-17	2-18	2-19	2-23	2-24	200	7, 40	3 1	بار بار	3. ×	3-5	3-9	3-18	7-17		3-18	020	3-25	326	3-30	3.3/	10 1	8-4	4-10	4-10	5-2							N 2							
Rep.	Crowell	V	1	/	E.	1	V	1	/	1	V	V		/	1	V	1	V	1		/	7	1	7	V	V	V	1	1	1	V	/	1	V	1,	7	/	7	1			T		Ŧ				,	1		+	十	=
Rep.	Wilbert	V	1	1	1/	1	1		E	/	1	1			V	V	/	1	1					7	E	1	V	1	1	E	1	1	V	V	1	1	V	1	1		1	1	1	1	1		/	1	1	1	+	1	-
Rep.	Dillon	V	1	/	V	E		1	V	1	1/	1			V	V	1	1	V	1/4		1	1		1/	1	V	1	1	7	1	7	1	V	/ 1	7	E	V	E	1		1	1	1			/	T	1	1	+	T	-
Rep.	Adam	1	1	1	/	1	1			E	V	V	1		V	V	1	V	1		1	V	V	V	F	1	V	1	E	/	V	1	V	E	- 1	7/	E	1	E			T	1	1					1	1	+	1	-
Rep.	Brown	V	1	1	11	V	1	1	1	/	1	IV	1	1	1	V	1	V	10		=	1	$\sqrt{}$	/	1	V	1		V		/	1	V	V	1	7	V	1	E			T		1					1	1	1	1	1
Kap.	K. Campbell	1	1	/	V	1	1	1	/	V	1	V	10	4	1	E	1	V	1	/	1	5	1	1	V	V	1		V	1	1	V	V	V	1	7	V	/	1			T		1					1			T	7
Rep	Freeman	V	V	1	1/	V	1	1	/	1	V	V	1		1	V	1/	V	V	/		1	\/·	1	1	V	1		V		V	V	1	0	1	/	V	V	V		T			T	7			T	1	T	1	1	7
Rep.	Gross	/	1	/	E	V	1	1	V	V	E	V	1			V	1	V	10		1	/	.V	V	E	V	V	1		V	V	V	E	V	/ ,	7	Ĕ	/	V			T											1
Rep.	Harper	/	1	1	1/	V	1	1	/	1	V	1	1	/		/	V	V	10	1		./	/	1	E	V	1	1	E		1	$\sqrt{}$	V	V		/	$\sqrt{}$	/	V					T							1	1	1
Rep.	Justice	V	1	V	1/	1		1	V	1/	V	Y	1	1		E	1	V	1	1	1	E	V	V	1	V	/	1	1			V	1	V	E	-	1	V	1			T					1					1	7
Rep.	Lacey	V	1	/	1	1	1	1	V	1	V	V	1	1	V	<u>\</u>	1	V	10		1	V	/	1	Ë	V	/	1			1	1		V	1	V	K	1	E					T								1	7
Rep.	Mead	/	1	V	1/	1	1	4	V	V	V	1	1	1		V	1/	V	1	/	1		1	1	1	1	V				1	/	V	V		V	1	1	1		T												7
Rep.	Moomaw	0	1/	V	- 0	1	16		V	V	1 /	V		1	1	/	V	V	1	1	1	/	1	/	. /	1	l			1	V	V	1	V	1		V	1	1			T		T							1		1
Rep.	Laird	V	V	E	-1/	E	- 1	4	V	1	V	V	1	1	V	V	E	1	1	1	/	√ .	V	V	. V	V	·	1		E	V	V	V	1	1		E		E		T			T									7
Rep.	Russell	V	/	/	1	V	1	4	/	V	\ \	V	10			V	1	V	1		1	1	0	1	1	11	V	/	H		1	E	1	V	1	/	V	/	1														
Rep.	Sallee	V	/	0	1/	V	1	5	/	1	1	1	1	1/	1	V	1	12	1		1	V.	/	/	V	V	V	1	1		, V	V	11	V			$\sqrt{}$		1													1.0	7
Rep.	Shore	1	/	V	1	V	1	5	V	/	1	V	1	/	1	V	1	U	1	1	1	/	V.	/	V	1/	1				V	V	1	V	/ 1		1	1	1														
Rep.	Smith	1	V	V	1	V	1	4	1/	1	V	V			/	V	1	E	V				/	/	/	1	1	1	V	V	V	11	1	V			V	1	1														
Rep.	Snowbarger	1	1		1/	V	1	/	V	1	V	1	1	/	1	V	V	V	1	1		1	V	/	/	1	1/ 1	1	V	$\sqrt{}$	N	V	1	1		V	V	/	E		T												
Rep.	Spaniol	1	/	10	1/	1	1		1	V	1	1	1/	1	V	V	/	10	1	1/1		E	/	V	1	V	// ,	1	1	1	V	E	1	V		1	E	V	1/														
Rep.	Sutter	V	/	1		V		/	$\sqrt{}$	1	1	1	1		E	E	1	10	1	1/4		1	/	/	17	V	1		1/	/	V	1	V	T	/	E	E	1	E														7
	The second secon								1																				5.00 													-			-	14							1.6

HEARING SCHEDULE AND INDEX

BILL NUMBER DESCRIPTION	DATE OF HEARING	DISCUSSION AND ACTION
SB- 29 - Registration of city and county motor vehicles.	3/16/87	3/17/87 BP
SB- 44 - Traffic rules for intersections.	3/16/87	3/26/87 BP
SB- 55 - Motor vehicle registration; waiver of late penalty.	3/16/87	3/17/87 BPA
SB-102 - Handicapped parking, definition, personalized plates.	3/17/87	3/30/87 BPA
SB-109 - Creating vehicle identification number fee fund.	3/17/87	3/26/87 BP
SB-115 - Prohibiting the brokering of motor vehicles.	3/30/87	3/30/87 Tabled
SB-170 - LP motor fuel tax; municipally owned vehicles used for law enforcement.	3/18/87	3/30/87
SB-184 - Kansas rail passenger preservation act.	3/17/87	3/26/87 BP Later reref.
SB-189 - Jay Dillingham memorial highway.	3/16/87	3/17/87 BPA Later reref.
SB-192 - Motor vehicles, sun screening devices.	3/23/87	3/26/87 _{BPA}
SB-193 - Requiring bonding for certain violators of traffic infractions.	3/18/87	3/26/87 _{BP}
SB-297 - LP-gas motor fuel tax, advance payment.	3/18/87	3/26/87 BP
SB-298 - Service to handicapped at self-service motor-vehicle fuel pumps.	3/23/87	3/26/87 BPA
SB-311 - Junkyards, certificate of compliance.	3/26/87	3/31/87 BPA
<pre>SB-380 - Clinging to moving vehicle, traffic infraction. SB-395 - An act concerning speed limits on highways. HB-2026 - Bonding requirements motor vehicle dealers and brokers.</pre>	4/10/87 1/20/87 1/27/87	4/10/87 4/08/87 BPA 2/19/87 3/05/87 Tabled
HB-2101 - Providing license plates to surviving spouses of former prisoners of war.	2/05/87	3/02/87 BP
HB-2138 - Designating portion of U.S. highway 73 as Amelia Earhart memorial highway; concerning designation of Lewis and Clark expedition route.	2/09/87	3/02/87 BPA
HB-2143 - Railroad grade crossings, school buses.	2/16/87	3/02/87 3/03/87 3/05/87 Tabled
HB-2149 - Class C drivers' licenses, farm truck tractor, exemption.	2/09/87	
HB-2163 - Kansas Elderly and handicapped trans- portation assistance act.	2/12/87	3/02/87 Tabled
HB-2189 - Turnpike interchange, Sedgwick county.	2/11/87	3/04/87 BPA
HB-2191 - Providing special overweight permit for transporting certain agricultural products.	2/16/87	
HB-2192 - Allowing movement of vehicles loaded with two combine headers on interstate.	2/16/87	3/04/87 BP

STATUS OF BILLS - Page 1

BILL NUMB	<u>ER</u> <u>DESCRIPTION</u>	GOVERNOR STATUS SIGNED
SB-29 -	Registration of city and county motor vehicles.	4/02/87
SB-44 -	Traffic rules for intersections.	4/15/87
SB-55 -	Motor vehicle registration, waiver of late penalty.	4/03/87
SB-102 -	Handicapped parking, definition, personalized plates.	5/14/87
SB-109 -	Creating vehicle identification number fee fund.	4/11/87
SB-115 -	Prohibiting the brokering of motor vehicles.	House Trans. Comm. Tabled
SB-170 -	LP motor fuel tax; municipally owned vehicles used for law enforcement.	House Trans.
SB-184 -	Kansas rail passenger preservation act.	House Trans. Comm. Rereferred
SB-189 -	Jay Dillingham Memorial Highway	House Trans. Comm. Rereferred
SB-192 -	Motor vehicles, sun screening devices.	5/08/87
SB-193 -	Requiring bonding for certain violators of traffic infractions.	4/11/87
SB-297 -	LP-gas motor fuel tax, advance payment.	4/16/87
SB-298 -	Service to handicapped at self service motor vehicle fuel pumps.	4/17/87
SB-311 -	Junkyards, certificate of compliance.	4/17/87
SB-380 -	Clinging to moving vehicle, traffic infraction.	House Trans.
SB-395 -	An act concerning speed limits on highways.	5/12/87
HB-2026 -	Bonding requirements motor vehicle dealers and brokers.	House Trans. Comm. Tabled
HB-2101 -	Providing license plates for surviving spouses of former prisoners of war.	Senate T & U Comm.
нв-2138 -	Designating portion of U.S. highway 73 as Amelia Earhart memorial highway; concerning designation of Lewis and Clark expedition route.	4/02/87
нв-2143 -	Railroad grade crossings, school buses.	House Trans. Comm. Tabled
нв-2149 -	Class C drivers' licenses, farm truck tractor, exemption	House Trans. Comm.
нв-2163 -	Kansas elderly and handicapped transportation assistance act.	House Trans. Comm. Tabled
HB-2189 -	Turnpike Interchange, Sedgwick county.	5/13/87
нв-2191 -	Providing special overweight permit for transporting certain agricultural products.	House Trans. Comm.

STATUS OF BILLS - Page 2

STATUS OF BILLS - Page 2		GOVERNOR
BILL NUMBER DESCRIPTION	STATUS	SIGNED
HB-2192 - Allowing movement of vehicles loaded with two combine headers on interstate.		4/17/87
HB-2203 - Motor vehicles, disclosure of leased or rented vehicle.	Senate T & U Com	m.
HB-2204 - Requiring spare tire to be same on certain vehicles.	House Tra	ns.
HB-2236 - Liability of owner of vehicle for passing school bus.	Died in Senate	
HB-2238 - Jay Dillingham Memorial highway	House Tra	ns.
HB-2239 - Railroads, right-of-way, abandonment.		4/16/87
HB-2242 - Motor vehicles, notice of reexamination.	House Tra	ns.
HB-2244 - Restricted drivers' licenses, school activities.	House Tra	ns.
HB-2248 - Motor vehicles, vintage license plates.	House Tra	ns.
HB-2285 - Road and bridge contract, filing of paper work.	House Tra	ns.
HB-2298 - Contract carriers, rate schedules.	House Tra	ns.
HB-2302 - Motorized bicycles, drivers' licenses.	Senate T Comm.	& U
HB-2303 - Creating lien for removal of certain vehicles.	House Tra	ns.
HB-2306 - Highway bonds, public or private sale.	Senate T Comm.	& U
HB-2315 - Order to attend drivers' training school for traffic offense.	House Tra	ns.
HB-2316 - Motor vehicles, first offense, driver training, records confidential.	House Tra	ns.
HB-2318 - Drivers' licenses, photograph file.	House Tra	ns.
HB-2325 - Motor fuel tax increase.	House Tra	ns.
HB-2367 - Kansas rail passenger preservation act.	House Tra	ins.
HB-2378 - Construction of expressways, highways and bridges; issuance of bonds; increase in fuel taxes.	House Tra	ns.

Senate T & U

Comm.

HB-2399 - Motor vehicle registration, decals.

STATUS OF BILLS - Page 3

BILL NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	STATUS	GOVERNOR SIGNED
HB-2414 - Sale of product right of way of		House Trans.	
HB-2457 - Salesmen's lice:	nses, expiration date.		5/14/87
HB-2458 - Certificate of	titles, fee increase.		4/15/87
HB-2459 - Collection of coaccount.	ertain motor vehicle fees,	House Trans. Comm.	
HB-2465 - Port authorities	s, powers and duties.		4/21/87
HB-2491 - Motor fuel, eth	yl alcohol incentive fund.		5/15/87
HB-2492 - Motor vehicles,	failure to register.	House Trans. Comm.	
HB-2494 - Motor vehicles,	equipment.	House Trans. Comm. Tabled	
HB-2496 - Inattentive dri	ving, traffic infraction.	Died in Hous	e
HB-2513 - Disposition of size and weight	certain fines for vehicular violations.	Senate T & U Comm.	
HB-2522 - Motor carrier of of age.	perators interstate, 21 years	House Trans. Comm.	
HB-2523 - Prohibiting aux	iliary driving lamps.	House Trans. Comm.	
HB-2524 - Motor vehicles, replacing.	odometers, repairing or	House Trans. Comm.	
HB-2525 - Requiring certa: two license pla	in motor vehicles to have tes.	Died in Hous	е
HB-2526 - Liens for provide	ding wrecker or towing service.		4/17/87
HB-2572 - Drivers' license state.	es, nonresident drivers in		4/24/87
HB-2576 - Speed limit on highways.	nonurbanized interstate	House Trans. Comm.	
HB-2596 - Indexing motor and drivers' lie		House Trans. Comm.	
HB-2600 - Commercial motor Kansas highway p inspection state	patrol, motor carrier	House Trans. Comm.	

Passed House &

Senate

HCR-5011- Urging Congress not to use federal highway funds to reduce the federal debt.

 $_{\mbox{\scriptsize H\,R-6028}}$ - Opposing the merger of Union Pacific and MKT Railroads.